
 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1

RESOLUTION NO. 24127
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-03-001, MODIFICATION TO SUMMITT LANDFILL GAS EXTRACTION SYSTEM ADDITIONS, WITH WASTE ENERGY TECHNOLOGY, LLC, WHICH CHANGE ORDER DECREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY FIFTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FOUR AND 60/100 DOLLARS ($15,204.60), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED FORTY-TWO THOUSAND THIRTY-FIVE AND 40/100 DOLLARS ($142,035.40).


_____________________________________________________



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 1, relative to Contract No. W-03-001, Modification to Summitt Landfill Gas Extraction System Additions, with Waste Energy Technology, LLC, which change order decreases the contract amount by $15,204.60, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $142,035.40.
ADOPTED:
June 22, 2004
/pm


